

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेट कोरीडोर कार्पोरेशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. A Government of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

Circular No. - 23/2022

Subject: Nomination of Chairperson and Joint Secretory for DFCCIL Employees Welfare Trust.

Consequent upon the repatriation of Shri Rajeev Kumar Goyal, GGM/HR/DFCCIL, the competent authority has made the following nominations for **DFCCIL Employees Welfare Trust:**-

SI.	Existing Chairperson/ Secretory	New Chairperson/ Secretory
1	Shri Rajeev Kumar Goyal, GGM/HR-Chairperson	Shri Sunder Singh, GM /HR-Chairperson
2	Shri Sunder Singh, GM /HR-Joint Secretory	Ms. Shuchi, DGM/HR- Joint Secretory

- 2. DFCCIL Employees Welfare Trust is a separate body and nominated officials will be responsible for all the Welfare Trust related activities, running the trust accounts, audit, and submission of audit report to the IT department for tax exemption, maintenance of records etc.
- 3. Treasurer of the Trust will maintain books of accounts and will be responsible for all Income Tax liabilities, Audit of the Trust, compliance of all provision pertaining to finance of the trust etc.
- 4. Joint Secretary- will take care all the welfare related activities of DFCCIL Employees Welfare Trust and initiate all the proposals of the Trust for payments etc.
- 5. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.

(R. S. Rawat)

Dated: 22.06.2022

Addl. General Manager/HR

No.HQ-HR0WELF(MISC)/7/2020-HR-WELFAREE/E File-1591

Copy for kind information and necessary action to:-

- Secy to MD for kind information of MD/DFCCIL.
- 2. Dir/Finance, Dir/OP&BD, Dir/Infrastructure and Dir/PP; and CVO
- 3. All Executives Directors
- 4. All GGMs /GMs/ CGMs/GM(Co-ord).
- 5. All Trustees/ DFCCIL Employees Welfare Trust
- 6. Manager/IT-for placing on Intranet